
Recorrido :                Barcelona - Ibiza VERSION NORTE

Fecha 10.04.2004

TOTAL YATES 
CLASIFICACION GENERAL 

Millas 156,0

Salida 08.04.04  07:35:00

GENERAL

Embarcación Serie Patrón Club TCC Llegada. % T. real T.comp. Cl.
A1 96 CONCORDIA SLOOP 90 Emilio Cuatrecasas Port Mataro 1,416 08.04.04 22:38:53 00. 15:03:53 00. 21:19:54 1
B 11 MYRTA EVASION 34 Juan Luis Migeon Independiente 0,846 09.04.04 08:52:56 01. 01:17:56 00. 21:24:10 2
I2 3 AIVIS FORTUNA 9 Manuel Guasch Riera CN Ibiza 0,932 09.04.04 07:11:03 00. 23:36:03 00. 21:59:46 3
A1 157 PINETA TERCERO FARR 63 Alfonso Solans Solans PD Ibiza Nueva 1,164 09.04.04 02:35:37 00. 19:00:37 00. 22:07:41 4
I2 149 VELIKA ISTRA VOYAGE 11,20 Antoni Labalsa Capdevila CV Mataro 0,931 09.04.04 07:28:31 00. 23:53:31 00. 22:14:36 5
C 120 SAMARUCH BLAU ALPA 9,50 Xisco Lladó CN La Rapita 0,820 09.04.04 10:48:55 01. 03:13:55 00. 22:19:49 6
C 127 CHOOF... NICHOLSON 34 Jean Paul Medrano Xamena P Ginesta 0,910 09.04.04 08:08:38 01. 00:33:38 00. 22:21:00 7

IH2 49 BLAU DOS RO 300 Rosa Ochoa RCMB 0,911 09.04.04 08:15:53 01. 00:40:53 00. 22:29:05 8
AG2 77 MAGIC SUN ODYSSEY 37 Josep Mª Ginjaume CN Port d'Aro 0,940 09.04.04 07:39:03 01. 00:04:03 00. 22:37:24 9

B 10 TRASTITO II GRANADA 35 Francesc Santanach RCMB 0,929 09.04.04 08:05:20 01. 00:30:20 00. 22:45:56 10
A1 103 CLEM GRAND SOLEI 46,3 Jaime Ignacio Olazabal Independiente 1,110 09.04.04 04:06:31 00. 20:31:31 00. 22:46:59 11
A3 92 5 OCEANS DUFOUR 30 Classic Juan de la Matta RCMB 0,904 09.04.04 08:52:39 01. 01:17:39 00. 22:51:57 12
A3 21 JAMAMA BAVARIA 34 Marcos López Antich Port Olimpic 0,929 09.04.04 08:13:11 01. 00:38:11 00. 22:53:14 13
B 110 SEMPREUXIA OYSTER 39 Javier Julvez Muñoz RCN Vigo 0,895 09.04.04 09:11:30 01. 01:36:30 00. 22:55:10 14

BH 148 SI PLANX MAXL 95 Guillem Llabres CN Sa Rapita 0,861 09.04.04 10:18:14 01. 02:43:14 00. 23:00:23 15
IH2 156 MANU TERCER FIRST 35 Lluís Casademont CV Palamós 0,924 09.04.04 08:29:16 01. 00:54:16 00. 23:00:42 16
I2 144 SARGANTANA FORTUNA 9 Jacques Leon Laurent Surf Formentera 0,936 09.04.04 08:19:52 01. 00:44:52 00. 23:09:50 17
I1 24 ISLAY SUN SHINE Artur Sotos Verges Independiente 0,965 09.04.04 07:37:13 01. 00:02:13 00. 23:11:44 18
C 109 ALTAMAR UDONDO 40 Javier Ramos Polo RCMB 0,935 09.04.04 08:29:42 01. 00:54:42 00. 23:17:33 19
B 142 MERCANAUTIC BAVARIA 340 Juan Poyatos Oliver Independiente 0,940 09.04.04 08:21:55 01. 00:46:55 00. 23:17:42 20

Cod.Num

La Ruta de la Sal 2004



AG3 151 S'INDIO FIRST 31,7 Juan Llado Xamena CN Sa Rapita 0,979 09.04.04 07:24:13 00. 23:49:13 00. 23:19:12 21
B 91 DOCK SUR NEPTUNE 99 Marcelo Devincenzi CV Golfus 0,879 09.04.04 10:10:37 01. 02:35:37 00. 23:22:33 22
B 69 ADA 3 NORTH WIND 38 Marco Ribera RCMB 0,941 09.04.04 08:28:18 01. 00:53:18 00. 23:25:12 23
C 128 BERNADETTE III SIROCCO MKII Oscar Orallo CN Sa Rapita 0,881 09.04.04 10:10:09 01. 02:35:09 00. 23:25:20 24

AH3 141 ALBORADA DIEZ BAVARIA 36 Gonzalo Arnal Cermeño CN Ampolla 0,980 09.04.04 07:29:26 00. 23:54:26 00. 23:25:45 25
C 93 PATTOKA NORTH WIND Ocena Racer Unai Basurko de Miguel CN Puerto Getaria 0,980 09.04.04 07:29:50 00. 23:54:50 00. 23:26:08 26

EH 62 GUARDIA CIVIL BARCELONA J 105 José Guillermo Montanero M Port Ginesta 1,017 09.04.04 06:11:15 2 00. 23:03:23 00. 23:26:54 27
B 47 CORSARA GRAND SOLEI 39 Jose Mª Vidal RCMB 0,964 09.04.04 07:56:57 01. 00:21:57 00. 23:29:19 28
I1 111 ESCIL.LA SUN LEGEND 41 Anna Corbella RCMB 0,980 09.04.04 07:35:12 01. 00:00:12 00. 23:31:24 29
I1 122 PRINCESA I SUN SHINE 38 Alberto Garcia Suarez P Ginesta 0,914 09.04.04 09:19:15 01. 01:44:15 00. 23:31:27 30
A3 70 BLUE MAGIC 3 SUN ODYSSEY 35 Josep Magi Rotge CV Palamós 0,959 09.04.04 08:08:16 01. 00:33:16 00. 23:32:52 31
A1 138 SIR DRAKE DUFOUR 41 Classic Jordi Canals Caballé CN Arenys de Mar 1,011 09.04.04 06:54:39 00. 23:19:39 00. 23:35:03 32
I1 67 ASSIA VOYAGE 12 José Mitjans Burens CN Vilanova 0,914 09.04.04 09:24:10 01. 01:49:10 00. 23:35:56 33
A3 102 OCELL RO330 Jordi Lacambra C.N.A.M 0,920 09.04.04 09:15:40 01. 01:40:40 00. 23:37:25 34
A3 160 TU RAI BAVARIA 36 Josep Mª Isern Sala CV Golfus 0,946 09.04.04 08:33:49 01. 00:58:49 00. 23:37:53 35
B 98 SHOH ULLOD FURIA 37 Asier Garcia Borroso RCM del Abra 0,963 09.04.04 08:10:45 01. 00:35:45 00. 23:41:09 36
A2 55 GRUMPY YOU SUN ODYSSEY 37 Guillermo Londner Independiente 0,934 09.04.04 08:57:35 01. 01:22:35 00. 23:42:06 37
A3 45 RAGGED BAVARIA 34 Neill McQuillin Independiente 0,950 09.04.04 08:35:45 01. 01:00:45 00. 23:45:43 38
B 40 AVA ROA PHANTOM 35 Marc Arias Bellot CN Vilanova 0,894 09.04.04 10:10:37 01. 02:35:37 00. 23:46:29 39
A1 82 BORA BORA OCEANIS 423 Clipper Martí Vidal Vallès CV Palamós 1,020 09.04.04 06:55:11 00. 23:20:11 00. 23:48:11 40
A1 35 NIRVANA DOS SUN ODYSSEY 42.2 José Martin Santiago CN Vilanova 1,000 09.04.04 07:23:19 00. 23:48:19 00. 23:48:19 41
IH2 32 BAAL FIRST 32 S 5 Enric Capo Giol CP Masnou 0,913 09.04.04 09:40:05 01. 02:05:05 00. 23:48:55 42
I1 4 LA RAUXA X 382 Agustin Farré Maymó MP Vell 1,033 09.04.04 06:40:49 00. 23:05:49 00. 23:51:33 43
E 158 A TODO TRAPO FUSION 62 Albert Marcus RCMB 1,213 09.04.04 02:55:26 2 00. 19:43:39 00. 23:55:45 44

AG3 80 MOSCA GITANA SUN ODYSSEY 35 Jordi Ginjaume CN Port d'Aro 0,973 09.04.04 08:11:31 01. 00:36:31 00. 23:56:39 45
A3 71 MADRIU OCEANIS 361 Toni Masana Ribalta CV Palamós 0,969 09.04.04 08:19:11 01. 00:44:11 00. 23:58:10 46
B 33 TAGOMAGO FIRST 35 Josep Mª Fontanals CP Masnou 0,954 09.04.04 08:46:03 01. 01:11:03 01. 00:01:33 47

AH3 131 NIDEA SUN ODYSSEY 32.2 Josep Mª Ballesta CV Palamós 0,915 09.04.04 09:50:42 01. 02:15:42 01. 00:01:46 48
A3 14 LUMPUS II RO 330 Jordi Orriols Gese CN Vilanova 0,966 09.04.04 08:33:00 01. 00:58:00 01. 00:07:04 49
A3 68 L'OREIG UNO FIRST 31,7 Marti Gelabert CN Port d'Aro 0,964 09.04.04 08:39:48 01. 01:04:48 01. 00:10:38 50
A2 44 MONTARTO OCEANIS 393 Clipper Albert Mosella Trilla CV Palamós 0,949 09.04.04 09:06:20 01. 01:31:20 01. 00:13:14 51
B 74 GRAN BLAU BELLIURE 50 Pere Vendrell Tarrés CN El Balis 0,975 09.04.04 08:25:58 01. 00:50:58 01. 00:13:42 52
B 78 CRISAN PUMA 38 Pedro L. Oliver Payarols P Olimpic 0,964 09.04.04 08:44:03 01. 01:09:03 01. 00:14:43 53
A2 137 MAROXA BAVARIA 40 Ocean Philippe Delmonte SNCV Port Vendres 1,005 09.04.04 07:43:19 01. 00:08:19 01. 00:15:33 54
A3 73 MADRUGADA FEELING 1040 Gino Crescioli CN Colonia St. Pedro 0,964 09.04.04 08:45:03 01. 01:10:03 01. 00:15:41 55
I2 135 PILONGA FIRST 32 S 5 Mateo Obrador CN Sa Rapita 0,937 09.04.04 09:29:37 01. 01:54:37 01. 00:16:41 56

AH2 87 CORALDIE SUN FAST 37 Fernand Onfroy SNCV Port Vendres 0,981 09.04.04 08:20:23 01. 00:45:23 01. 00:17:10 57
I2 25 LA BRUJA VI GRAND SOLEI 343 Federico Hernandez García CM Port Ginesta 0,950 09.04.04 09:11:12 01. 01:36:12 01. 00:19:23 58
A2 50 DUMBY SUN ODYSSEY 37 Antonio Palomar CN Mataro 0,937 09.04.04 09:35:24 01. 02:00:24 01. 00:22:06 59
A3 56 TUCAN BCN SUN ODYSSEY 36,2 Alfredo Escobar Simarro Independiente 0,969 09.04.04 08:44:17 01. 01:09:17 01. 00:22:30 60
C 105 BUSCOTRIPULANTES.COM Sparkmann & Stephens 38 Luís Fenandez-Cotero CM Port Olimpic 0,940 09.04.04 09:31:40 01. 01:56:40 01. 00:23:16 61

AG2 134 MARENOSTRUM RESORT SUN FAST 40 Santiago Twose Barnosell CN Arenys de Mar 1,033 09.04.04 07:11:58 00. 23:36:58 01. 00:23:44 62
A3 119 DAFNE II SUN ODYSSEY 35 Josep Mañas CN L'Escala 0,944 09.04.04 09:25:57 01. 01:50:57 01. 00:24:06 63



E 104 INAUDIT BH 36 TRECKER Miguel Fiori CV Palamós 1,030 09.04.04 06:51:10 2 00. 23:44:05 01. 00:26:49 64
E 163 ZAMORA BH 36 Fraccionado Juan Carlos de Ana Herrero CV Zamora 1,052 09.04.04 06:22:10 2 00. 23:14:31 01. 00:27:01 65
E 72 PROVIDENCE FIRST 47,7 John Sisk RIYC 1,126 09.04.04 04:52:20 2 00. 21:42:53 01. 00:27:03 66
A1 123 YAGO NORTH WIND 43 Antonio Sotilla Independiente 0,973 09.04.04 08:42:48 01. 01:07:48 01. 00:27:05 67
BH 406 PARADIS FIRST 375 Nadal Más Bauza CN La Rapita 0,965 09.04.04 08:55:26 01. 01:20:26 01. 00:27:13 68
A2 132 NARUTO BAVARIA 38 Rafael Reus CV Mataro 0,998 09.04.04 08:06:37 01. 00:31:37 01. 00:28:40 69
B 124 LEPAPILLON PUMA 32 Max Rondeau C Rem Arenys 0,899 09.04.04 10:50:36 01. 03:15:36 01. 00:30:24 70
A2 99 MEDITERRANEAN CABERNET BAVARIA 38 Ignacio López Callejas CP Masnou 0,974 09.04.04 08:48:08 01. 01:13:08 01. 00:33:48 71
I1 59 TSUNAMI FIRST 41S 5 Domingo Gil Sapena CV Golfus 1,025 09.04.04 07:34:10 00. 23:59:10 01. 00:35:09 72
A2 161 BORIA BLAVA GRAND SOLEIL 40 Jordi Viñals CV Mataro 1,060 09.04.04 06:47:02 00. 23:12:02 01. 00:35:33 73
A2 409 NAGIVET SUN ODYSSEY 40 DS Jaume Vigo Prat Independiente 0,995 09.04.04 08:19:30 01. 00:44:30 01. 00:37:05 74
A1 112 XAMBA DUFOUR 45 Charles Yannick YC Saint Cyprien 1,050 09.04.04 07:07:11 00. 23:32:11 01. 00:42:48 75
A1 41 FABULOS JEANNEAU 45.2 Lluis Egea i Coma CN Arenys de Mar 1,025 09.04.04 07:42:41 01. 00:07:41 01. 00:43:53 76
I1 146 SOMNI IBIZA 410 Enric Picanyol CN Arenys de Mar 1,007 09.04.04 08:13:18 01. 00:38:18 01. 00:48:39 77
I2 143 TAJAMAR PRIMERO FURIA 332 Josep Torrent Tena Independiente 0,925 09.04.04 10:25:01 01. 02:50:01 01. 00:49:16 78
A2 100 BITXU DOS DUFOUR 40 Josep Arenas CN Calella 1,045 09.04.04 07:20:40 00. 23:45:40 01. 00:49:49 79
E 31 BONDBUSTER McGREGOR 65 Gian Andrea Ameri C del Mare - Genova 1,172 09.04.04 04:22:46 2 00. 21:12:43 01. 00:51:38 80

A2 155 LADY CANDELA OCEANIS 393 Clipper Toni Carretero Boter Wind Cat House 0,985 09.04.04 08:51:01 01. 01:16:01 01. 00:53:17 81
A2 63 ILONA DOS SUN ODYSSEY 37 Sergi López P Olimpic 0,950 09.04.04 09:48:51 01. 02:13:51 01. 00:55:09 82
A1 57 MANA UNO SUN ODYSSEY 45.1 Juan Ximenis Mcquaker CMS Antonio Playa 1,040 09.04.04 07:36:27 01. 00:01:27 01. 00:59:06 83
A1 90 EMPRESS QUINTO SUN ODYSSEY 52,2 Joost Baggen Independiente 1,090 09.04.04 06:30:57 00. 22:55:57 01. 00:59:47 84
I1 108 MERIAH HUNTER LEGEND 45 Luis Jaime Villalba RCMB 1,045 09.04.04 07:30:50 00. 23:55:50 01. 01:00:27 85
A2 39 STAM II CENTURION 40 Antonio Serra Peñaranda CMP Olimpic 1,061 09.04.04 07:10:16 00. 23:35:16 01. 01:01:36 86
A3 53 ESPRINT 1 RO 330 Bartomeu Mascaro CN Sa Rapita 0,970 09.04.04 09:26:04 01. 01:51:04 01. 01:04:32 87
I2 12 CARTA MARINA SUN ODYSSEY 31 José Mozo Fernand Independiente 0,906 09.04.04 11:16:16 01. 03:41:16 01. 01:05:06 88

A3 101 CARSO OCEANIS 311 Clipper José Manuel López Wind Cat House 0,935 09.04.04 10:25:32 01. 02:50:32 01. 01:05:51 89
A1 130 SULA SUN ODYSSEY 45.2 Sergi del Castillo CN Ciutadella 1,066 09.04.04 07:08:17 00. 23:33:17 01. 01:06:34 90
A2 29 GOLDEN WIND OCEANIS 390 Francesc Canudas Llobet Independiente 0,975 09.04.04 09:23:20 01. 01:48:20 01. 01:09:38 91
A1 36 ATALANTE OCEANIS 411 Clipper Igor Morales Gonzalez CV Palamós 1,000 09.04.04 08:51:18 01. 01:16:18 01. 01:16:18 92
I2 115 AQUITAT SUN ODYSSEY 34,2 Cesár José Villegas Independiente 0,950 09.04.04 10:12:34 01. 02:37:34 01. 01:17:41 93
A3 84 ARUBA UNO BAVARIA 32 Felix Juste Gómez DYCH 0,970 09.04.04 09:40:26 01. 02:05:26 01. 01:18:28 94
A1 61 ILUSION GIB SEA 43 Juan Aracil Independiente 1,022 09.04.04 08:24:39 01. 00:49:39 01. 01:22:25 95
A1 48 HELGA PRIMERO OCEANIS 411 Clipper Bartolome Najar Ruiz Independiente 0,995 09.04.04 09:06:39 01. 01:31:39 01. 01:24:00 96
A3 54 RUMBO LIBRE 4-SANBOC BAVARIA 36 Cyril Flouard CN Vilanova 0,990 09.04.04 09:15:09 01. 01:40:09 01. 01:24:45 97
BH 46 DESIRADE 7 BIANCA 414 Chrisitian Weneque YC St. Cyprien 1,010 09.04.04 08:46:16 01. 01:11:16 01. 01:26:23 98
A3 18 RUMBO LIBRE 3-FLAMENCO BAVARIA 34 Roman CN Vilanova 0,950 09.04.04 10:22:30 01. 02:47:30 01. 01:27:08 99
A2 79 NAIAD DUFOUR 40 Marco Torchio Independiente 1,030 09.04.04 08:19:20 01. 00:44:20 01. 01:28:52 100
A2 118 APPEX 3 SUN ODYSSEY 40 Joan Mª Ferrer CV Palamós 1,025 09.04.04 08:45:52 01. 01:10:52 01. 01:48:38 101
A3 411 LA TORTUGA FIRST 36,7 Iñigo Soroa Eguiraun RCMA RSC 1,040 09.04.04 08:24:50 01. 00:49:50 01. 01:49:26 102
A3 147 KOAL OCEANIS 361 Fco. José Pertusa Independiente 0,948 09.04.04 10:50:35 01. 03:15:35 01. 01:50:32 103
I1 85 TRAVIESO BAVARIA 39 Angel Roldan Hernandez CN Premia de Mar 1,000 09.04.04 09:25:46 01. 01:50:46 01. 01:50:46 104
I1 86 LUA DOS SUN ODYSSEY 51 Julia Ojeda de Castro RCN La Coruña 1,069 09.04.04 07:47:30 01. 00:12:30 01. 01:52:43 105

AH1 42 MULLUMBIM OCEANIS 473 Alain Bassat YCAR 1,060 09.04.04 08:01:14 01. 00:26:14 01. 01:54:12 106



I1 136 SHANA SUN MAGIC 44 Alvaro Jauma Independiente 1,050 09.04.04 08:15:34 01. 00:40:34 01. 01:54:36 107
A3 126 AIROTE CUARTO BAVARIA 32 Jorge Romaña Blay P Olimpic 0,980 09.04.04 10:02:28 01. 02:27:28 01. 01:55:43 108
A1 117 EON TAYANA 48 Paco Espejo CV Palamós 1,000 09.04.04 09:31:03 01. 01:56:03 01. 01:56:03 109
A3 410 BOLERO OCEANIS 331 Oscar Camps Independiente 0,920 09.04.04 11:54:18 01. 04:19:18 01. 02:03:21 110
I1 405 STELLA BIANCA VOYAGUE 12.50 Marisol Torres CINA 0,980 09.04.04 10:15:46 01. 02:40:46 01. 02:08:45 111
A1 83 AZIMUT 20 BAVARIA 41 Toni Granell Garcia Independiente 1,010 09.04.04 09:31:24 01. 01:56:24 01. 02:11:58 112
A1 97 MAXIMUM MAXI 12,8 Miquel Crespi Morro CN La Rapita 1,000 09.04.04 09:49:18 01. 02:14:18 01. 02:14:18 113
B 75 MACARELLA FURIA 33 Juan de la Cruz CN Arenal 0,916 09.04.04 12:25:23 01. 04:50:23 01. 02:25:02 114
I1 30 SLIP ANCHOR OCEANIS 500 Armando Guilarte Ass.Vasca P.C.Y. 1,011 09.04.04 09:48:00 01. 02:13:00 01. 02:30:18 115
A2 7 ALWAYS DREM SUN ODYSSEY 40 Yago Martin Petreñas Independiente 1,025 09.04.04 09:36:28 01. 02:01:28 01. 02:40:30 116
B 52 AROHA RAHI DINAMIQUE 44 EXPRESS José Victor Fernandez Independiente 0,999 09.04.04 10:21:31 01. 02:46:31 01. 02:44:55 117
A1 64 MAQROLL UNO SUN ODYSSEY 43 Juan Alfonso Buch P Olimpic 1,040 09.04.04 09:19:40 01. 01:44:40 01. 02:46:27 118
I1 22 SWEET VALERIA BAVARIA 44 David Marginet Independiente 1,075 09.04.04 08:31:21 01. 00:56:21 01. 02:48:35 119
A1 16 RUMBO LIBRE 1-REBELDE BAVARIA 44 Miguel Delclos CN Vilanova 1,075 09.04.04 08:33:51 01. 00:58:51 01. 02:51:16 120
IH1 9 MAMBO 3 X-YACHTS 51,2 Andrea Muzzi CM Port Olimpic 1,157 09.04.04 06:48:50 00. 23:13:50 01. 02:52:40 121
A2 150 EL MAGO OCEANIS 393 Edelio Gago Herreras CINA 0,985 09.04.04 10:54:57 01. 03:19:57 01. 02:55:21 122
I2 114 JOMAJACA FURIA 32 José Luís Romo Ulloa Colonia St. Jordi 1,068 09.04.04 08:57:10 01. 01:22:10 01. 03:05:40 123

EG 43 KARMA POGO 850 Philippe Brousseau CN El Balis 1,011 09.04.04 09:57:03 2 01. 02:53:41 01. 03:11:26 124
I1 17 RUMBO LIBRE 2-HOJA DE PARRA SUN FAST 41 Joan Delclos CN Vilanova 1,045 09.04.04 09:49:34 01. 02:14:34 01. 03:25:25 125

IH2 20 GUINDILLA SUN LIGHT 30 Clive Rudd Fernandez C de Mar 0,902 09.04.04 14:19:22 01. 06:44:22 01. 03:43:37 126
I1 162 KERAVEN SUN ODYSSEY 51 Daniel Sayag Independiente 1,080 09.04.04 09:50:02 01. 02:15:02 01. 04:21:02 127
A1 503 IMPOSIBLE PROTOTYP 52' Alvaro Fernandez Independiente 1,099 09.04.04 09:43:33 01. 02:08:33 01. 04:43:50 128
I1 154 KIRIA ELAN 431 Roger Harrison Independiente 1,050 09.04.04 11:04:01 01. 03:29:01 01. 04:51:28 129
A1 106 KAREN VI SUN ODYSSEY 43 David Peña P Olimpic 1,040 09.04.04 11:52:38 01. 04:17:38 01. 05:25:32 130
I1 26 KOALA TERCERO OLA 50 NW Martin Gonzalo Cano CN Pinyana 1,150 09.04.04 10:17:20 01. 02:42:20 01. 06:42:41 131
I1 107 LA XANCUS EOLE 49 Ignacio Matos Olozaga BRYC 1,130 09.04.04 12:31:58 01. 04:56:58 01. 08:42:46 132
A2 8 TORNASOL BAVARIA 40 Jordi Domenech Independiente 1,005 DNF DNF 133
A3 19 BUFON OCEANIS 331 José Luís Regot Marimón Port Ginesta 0,917 DNF DNF 133
I1 23 BOLD RULER SUN ODYSSEY 51 Ricard López Rodriguez Independiente 1,080 DNF DNF 133
A2 28 MALADETA OCEANIS 373 Clipper Alex Casas Sunyé CV Palamós 0,926 DNF DNF 133
A3 51 BLUE MAGIC 2 SUN ODYSSEY 32,2 Xavier Selis Mestres CV Palamós 0,914 DNF DNF 133
I2 60 YUPAS PUMA 37 FUTURE Salvador Moiné CN Salou 0,911 DNF DNF 133
C 66 MUNGA TRINTELLA III A Antoni Oliver Reus CN Porto Colom 0,851 DNF DNF 133
A3 81 CERVIA SUN ODYSSEY 35 Marti Vila Vinyeta CV Mataro 0,970 DNF DNF 133
A3 95 PAULA BAVARIA 36 Alain Orairo/David Palmer RCN Barcelona 0,990 DNF DNF 133
A3 116 TE ARAWA OCEANIS 311 Jordi Breda Garcia Independiente 0,935 DNF DNF 133
A3 121 BARKIKI RO 330 Santiago Porte RCN Masnou 0,970 DNF DNF 133
I2 125 HOTEL CARLEMANY ANDORRA ATLAS 1100 Juan Antonio Selva/Marcel Lescano CN Aiguadolç 1,025 DNF DNF 133
A2 139 IPAR HAIZEA OCEANIS 393 Angel del Rio Mangada Independiente 0,985 DNF DNF 133
A2 140 MOHITO GRAND SOLEI 40 Joaquin Arnaus Artes de Arcos CN Arenys de Mar 1,058 DNF DNF 133
A1 152 SAMOA DOS BAVARIA 42 Hans Hailer Independiente 0,986 DNF DNF 133

AH1 159 YATE CENTER FEELING 44 Eva Piulats M. Port Ginesta 1,019 DNF DNF 133
A1 502 OTRO ESC NAVEGACION RCNB ONE TUNNER José Garcia Santamarina RCN Barcelona 1,022 DNF DNF 133



BG 2 CALIPSO I FURIA 37 J Alberto Carlos Mateo Digón Independiente 0,959 DNC DNC 150
A1 5 SKIPPER PLUS SUN ODYSSEY 43 Enrique Curt Gómez CN Vilanova 1,029 DNC DNC 150
BG 15 LUARD DUFOUR 35 Gerard Ferragut Muxi RCMB 0,928 DNC DNC 150
BG 34 EUREKA II CATALINA 36 Eladio Vallina RCNB 0,922 DNC DNC 150
IG1 37 TEUL NORTH WIND 47 Carlos Pipino Martinez CN Torredembarra 1,030 DNC DNC 150
A2 88 PRUDENT HANSEN 371 Roger Terrats Bes Independiente 1,015 DNC DNC 150
I2 89 ICSA SUN FAST 36 Manuel Moreno de Vicente RCR Alicante 1,020 DNC DNC 150
A1 129 MEROIL GRAND SOLEIL 45 Jesús Turró RCN Barcelona 1,110 DNC DNC 150
A1 408 MAJARA DEHLER 47 Carlos Martínez Independiente 1,120 DNC DNC 150
A3 501 EIHBO SUN ODYSSEY 35 José Marguí Gavara M. Botafoch 0,980 DNC DNC 150
E 94 ABACO SUN ODYSSEY 54 DS Erwin V.E. Richter Independiente 1,134 OCS OCS 150
A2 133 SAIL AWAY SUN ODYSSEY 40 Jorge Pau Cantó Independiente 1,025 OCS OCS 150



Recorrido :                Barcelona - Ibiza VERSION NORTE

Fecha 10.04.2004

TOTAL YATES 29
CLASIFICACION    ALFA 1

Millas 156,0

Salida 08.04.04  07:35:00

ALFA 1

Embarcación Serie Patrón Club TCC Llegada % T. real T.comp. Cl.
A1 96 CONCORDIA SLOOP 90 Emilio Cuatrecasas Port Mataro 1,416 08.04.04 22:38:53 00. 15:03:53 00. 21:19:54 1
A1 157 PINETA TERCERO FARR 63 Alfonso Solans Solans PD Ibiza Nueva 1,164 09.04.04 02:35:37 00. 19:00:37 00. 22:07:41 2
A1 103 CLEM GRAND SOLEI 46,3 Jaime Ignacio Olazabal Independiente 1,110 09.04.04 04:06:31 00. 20:31:31 00. 22:46:59 3
A1 138 SIR DRAKE DUFOUR 41 Classic Jordi Canals Caballé CN Arenys de Mar 1,011 09.04.04 06:54:39 00. 23:19:39 00. 23:35:03 4
A1 82 BORA BORA OCEANIS 423 Clipper Martí Vidal Vallès CV Palamós 1,020 09.04.04 06:55:11 00. 23:20:11 00. 23:48:11 5
A1 35 NIRVANA DOS SUN ODYSSEY 42.2 José Martin Santiago CN Vilanova 1,000 09.04.04 07:23:19 00. 23:48:19 00. 23:48:19 6
A1 123 YAGO NORTH WIND 43 Antonio Sotilla Independiente 0,973 09.04.04 08:42:48 01. 01:07:48 01. 00:27:05 7
A1 112 XAMBA DUFOUR 45 Charles Yannick YC Saint Cyprien 1,050 09.04.04 07:07:11 00. 23:32:11 01. 00:42:48 8
A1 41 FABULOS JEANNEAU 45.2 Lluis Egea i Coma CN Arenys de Mar 1,025 09.04.04 07:42:41 01. 00:07:41 01. 00:43:53 9
A1 57 MANA UNO SUN ODYSSEY 45.1 Juan Ximenis Mcquaker CMS Antonio Playa 1,040 09.04.04 07:36:27 01. 00:01:27 01. 00:59:06 10
A1 90 EMPRESS QUINTO SUN ODYSSEY 52,2 Joost Baggen Independiente 1,090 09.04.04 06:30:57 00. 22:55:57 01. 00:59:47 11
A1 130 SULA SUN ODYSSEY 45.2 Sergi del Castillo CN Ciutadella 1,066 09.04.04 07:08:17 00. 23:33:17 01. 01:06:34 12
A1 36 ATALANTE OCEANIS 411 Clipper Igor Morales Gonzalez CV Palamós 1,000 09.04.04 08:51:18 01. 01:16:18 01. 01:16:18 13
A1 61 ILUSION GIB SEA 43 Juan Aracil Independiente 1,022 09.04.04 08:24:39 01. 00:49:39 01. 01:22:25 14
A1 48 HELGA PRIMERO OCEANIS 411 Clipper Bartolome Najar Ruiz Independiente 0,995 09.04.04 09:06:39 01. 01:31:39 01. 01:24:00 15

AH1 42 MULLUMBIM OCEANIS 473 Alain Bassat YCAR 1,060 09.04.04 08:01:14 01. 00:26:14 01. 01:54:12 16
A1 117 EON TAYANA 48 Paco Espejo CV Palamós 1,000 09.04.04 09:31:03 01. 01:56:03 01. 01:56:03 17
A1 83 AZIMUT 20 BAVARIA 41 Toni Granell Garcia Independiente 1,010 09.04.04 09:31:24 01. 01:56:24 01. 02:11:58 18
A1 97 MAXIMUM MAXI 12,8 Miquel Crespi Morro CN La Rapita 1,000 09.04.04 09:49:18 01. 02:14:18 01. 02:14:18 19
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A1 64 MAQROLL UNO SUN ODYSSEY 43 Juan Alfonso Buch P Olimpic 1,040 09.04.04 09:19:40 01. 01:44:40 01. 02:46:27 20
A1 16 RUMBO LIBRE 1-REBELDE BAVARIA 44 Miguel Delclos CN Vilanova 1,075 09.04.04 08:33:51 01. 00:58:51 01. 02:51:16 21
A1 503 IMPOSIBLE PROTOTYP 52' Alvaro Fernandez Independiente 1,099 09.04.04 09:43:33 01. 02:08:33 01. 04:43:50 22
A1 106 KAREN VI SUN ODYSSEY 43 David Peña P Olimpic 1,040 09.04.04 11:52:38 01. 04:17:38 01. 05:25:32 23
A1 152 SAMOA DOS BAVARIA 42 Hans Hailer Independiente 0,986 DNF DNF 24

AH1 159 YATE CENTER FEELING 44 Eva Piulats M. Port Ginesta 1,019 DNF DNF 24
A1 502 OTRO ESC NAVEGACION RCNB ONE TUNNER José Garcia Santamarina RCN Barcelona 1,022 DNF DNF 24
A1 5 SKIPPER PLUS SUN ODYSSEY 43 Enrique Curt Gómez CN Vilanova 1,029 DNC DNC 27
A1 129 MEROIL GRAND SOLEIL 45 Jesús Turró RCN Barcelona 1,110 DNC DNC 27
A1 408 MAJARA DEHLER 47 Carlos Martínez Independiente 1,120 DNC DNC 27



Recorrido :                Barcelona - Ibiza VERSION NORTE

Fecha 10.04.2004

TOTAL YATES 26
CLASIFICACION   ALFA 2

Millas 156,0

Salida 08.04.04  07:35:00

ALFA 2

Embarcación Serie Patrón Club TCC Llegada % T. real T.comp. Cl.
AG2 77 MAGIC SUN ODYSSEY 37 Josep Mª Ginjaume CN Port d'Aro 0,940 09.04.04 07:39:03 01. 00:04:03 00. 22:37:24 1
A2 55 GRUMPY YOU SUN ODYSSEY 37 Guillermo Londner Independiente 0,934 09.04.04 08:57:35 01. 01:22:35 00. 23:42:06 2
A2 44 MONTARTO OCEANIS 393 Clipper Albert Mosella Trilla CV Palamós 0,949 09.04.04 09:06:20 01. 01:31:20 01. 00:13:14 3
A2 137 MAROXA BAVARIA 40 Ocean Philippe Delmonte SNCV Port Vendres 1,005 09.04.04 07:43:19 01. 00:08:19 01. 00:15:33 4

AH2 87 CORALDIE SUN FAST 37 Fernand Onfroy SNCV Port Vendres 0,981 09.04.04 08:20:23 01. 00:45:23 01. 00:17:10 5
A2 50 DUMBY SUN ODYSSEY 37 Antonio Palomar CN Mataro 0,937 09.04.04 09:35:24 01. 02:00:24 01. 00:22:06 6

AG2 134 MARENOSTRUM RESORT SUN FAST 40 Santiago Twose Barnosell CN Arenys de Mar 1,033 09.04.04 07:11:58 00. 23:36:58 01. 00:23:44 7
A2 132 NARUTO BAVARIA 38 Rafael Reus CV Mataro 0,998 09.04.04 08:06:37 01. 00:31:37 01. 00:28:40 8
A2 99 MEDITERRANEAN CABERNET BAVARIA 38 Ignacio López Callejas CP Masnou 0,974 09.04.04 08:48:08 01. 01:13:08 01. 00:33:48 9
A2 161 BORIA BLAVA GRAND SOLEIL 40 Jordi Viñals CV Mataro 1,060 09.04.04 06:47:02 00. 23:12:02 01. 00:35:33 10
A2 409 NAGIVET SUN ODYSSEY 40 DS Jaume Vigo Prat Independiente 0,995 09.04.04 08:19:30 01. 00:44:30 01. 00:37:05 11
A2 100 BITXU DOS DUFOUR 40 Josep Arenas CN Calella 1,045 09.04.04 07:20:40 00. 23:45:40 01. 00:49:49 12

A2 155 LADY CANDELA OCEANIS 393 Clipper Toni Carretero Boter Wind Cat House 0,985 09.04.04 08:51:01 01. 01:16:01 01. 00:53:17 13
A2 63 ILONA DOS SUN ODYSSEY 37 Sergi López P Olimpic 0,950 09.04.04 09:48:51 01. 02:13:51 01. 00:55:09 14
A2 39 STAM II CENTURION 40 Antonio Serra Peñaranda CMP Olimpic 1,061 09.04.04 07:10:16 00. 23:35:16 01. 01:01:36 15
A2 29 GOLDEN WIND OCEANIS 390 Francesc Canudas Llobet Independiente 0,975 09.04.04 09:23:20 01. 01:48:20 01. 01:09:38 16
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A2 79 NAIAD DUFOUR 40 Marco Torchio Independiente 1,030 09.04.04 08:19:20 01. 00:44:20 01. 01:28:52 17
A2 118 APPEX 3 SUN ODYSSEY 40 Joan Mª Ferrer CV Palamós 1,025 09.04.04 08:45:52 01. 01:10:52 01. 01:48:38 18
A2 7 ALWAYS DREM SUN ODYSSEY 40 Yago Martin Petreñas Independiente 1,025 09.04.04 09:36:28 01. 02:01:28 01. 02:40:30 19
A2 150 EL MAGO OCEANIS 393 Edelio Gago Herreras CINA 0,985 09.04.04 10:54:57 01. 03:19:57 01. 02:55:21 20
A2 8 TORNASOL BAVARIA 40 Jordi Domenech Independiente 1,005 DNF DNF 21
A2 28 MALADETA OCEANIS 373 Clipper Alex Casas Sunyé CV Palamós 0,926 DNF DNF 21
A2 139 IPAR HAIZEA OCEANIS 393 Angel del Rio Mangada Independiente 0,985 DNF DNF 21
A2 140 MOHITO GRAND SOLEI 40 Joaquin Arnaus Artes de Arcos CN Arenys de Mar 1,058 DNF DNF 21
A2 88 PRUDENT HANSEN 371 Roger Terrats Bes Independiente 1,015 DNC DNC 25
A2 133 SAIL AWAY SUN ODYSSEY 40 Jorge Pau Cantó Independiente 1,025 OCS OCS 25



Recorrido :                Barcelona - Ibiza VERSION NORTE

Fecha 10.04.2004

TOTAL YATES 32
CLASIFICACION   ALFA 3

Millas 156,0

Salida 08.04.04  07:35:00

ALFA 3

Embarcación Serie Patrón Club TCC Llegada % T. real T.comp. Cl.
A3 92 5 OCEANS DUFOUR 30 Classic Juan de la Matta RCMB 0,904 09.04.04 08:52:39 01. 01:17:39 00. 22:51:57 1
A3 21 JAMAMA BAVARIA 34 Marcos López Antich Port Olimpic 0,929 09.04.04 08:13:11 01. 00:38:11 00. 22:53:14 2

AG3 151 S'INDIO FIRST 31,7 Juan Llado Xamena CN Sa Rapita 0,979 09.04.04 07:24:13 00. 23:49:13 00. 23:19:12 3
AH3 141 ALBORADA DIEZ BAVARIA 36 Gonzalo Arnal Cermeño CN Ampolla 0,980 09.04.04 07:29:26 00. 23:54:26 00. 23:25:45 4
A3 70 BLUE MAGIC 3 SUN ODYSSEY 35 Josep Magi Rotge CV Palamós 0,959 09.04.04 08:08:16 01. 00:33:16 00. 23:32:52 5
A3 102 OCELL RO330 Jordi Lacambra C.N.A.M 0,920 09.04.04 09:15:40 01. 01:40:40 00. 23:37:25 6
A3 160 TU RAI BAVARIA 36 Josep Mª Isern Sala CV Golfus 0,946 09.04.04 08:33:49 01. 00:58:49 00. 23:37:53 7
A3 45 RAGGED BAVARIA 34 Neill McQuillin Independiente 0,950 09.04.04 08:35:45 01. 01:00:45 00. 23:45:43 8

AG3 80 MOSCA GITANA SUN ODYSSEY 35 Jordi Ginjaume CN Port d'Aro 0,973 09.04.04 08:11:31 01. 00:36:31 00. 23:56:39 9
A3 71 MADRIU OCEANIS 361 Toni Masana Ribalta CV Palamós 0,969 09.04.04 08:19:11 01. 00:44:11 00. 23:58:10 10

AH3 131 NIDEA SUN ODYSSEY 32.2 Josep Mª Ballesta CV Palamós 0,915 09.04.04 09:50:42 01. 02:15:42 01. 00:01:46 11
A3 14 LUMPUS II RO 330 Jordi Orriols Gese CN Vilanova 0,966 09.04.04 08:33:00 01. 00:58:00 01. 00:07:04 12
A3 68 L'OREIG UNO FIRST 31,7 Marti Gelabert CN Port d'Aro 0,964 09.04.04 08:39:48 01. 01:04:48 01. 00:10:38 13
A3 73 MADRUGADA FEELING 1040 Gino Crescioli CN Colonia St. Pedro 0,964 09.04.04 08:45:03 01. 01:10:03 01. 00:15:41 14
A3 56 TUCAN BCN SUN ODYSSEY 36,2 Alfredo Escobar Simarro Independiente 0,969 09.04.04 08:44:17 01. 01:09:17 01. 00:22:30 15
A3 119 DAFNE II SUN ODYSSEY 35 Josep Mañas CN L'Escala 0,944 09.04.04 09:25:57 01. 01:50:57 01. 00:24:06 16
A3 53 ESPRINT 1 RO 330 Bartomeu Mascaro CN Sa Rapita 0,970 09.04.04 09:26:04 01. 01:51:04 01. 01:04:32 17
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A3 101 CARSO OCEANIS 311 Clipper José Manuel López Wind Cat House 0,935 09.04.04 10:25:32 01. 02:50:32 01. 01:05:51 18
A3 84 ARUBA UNO BAVARIA 32 Felix Juste Gómez DYCH 0,970 09.04.04 09:40:26 01. 02:05:26 01. 01:18:28 19
A3 54 RUMBO LIBRE 4-SANBOC BAVARIA 36 Cyril Flouard CN Vilanova 0,990 09.04.04 09:15:09 01. 01:40:09 01. 01:24:45 20
A3 18 RUMBO LIBRE 3-FLAMENCO BAVARIA 34 Roman CN Vilanova 0,950 09.04.04 10:22:30 01. 02:47:30 01. 01:27:08 21
A3 411 LA TORTUGA FIRST 36,7 Iñigo Soroa Eguiraun RCMA RSC 1,040 09.04.04 08:24:50 01. 00:49:50 01. 01:49:26 22
A3 147 KOAL OCEANIS 361 Fco. José Pertusa Independiente 0,948 09.04.04 10:50:35 01. 03:15:35 01. 01:50:32 23
A3 126 AIROTE CUARTO BAVARIA 32 Jorge Romaña Blay P Olimpic 0,980 09.04.04 10:02:28 01. 02:27:28 01. 01:55:43 24
A3 410 BOLERO OCEANIS 331 Oscar Camps Independiente 0,920 09.04.04 11:54:18 01. 04:19:18 01. 02:03:21 25
A3 19 BUFON OCEANIS 331 José Luís Regot Marimón Port Ginesta 0,917 DNF DNF 26
A3 51 BLUE MAGIC 2 SUN ODYSSEY 32,2 Xavier Selis Mestres CV Palamós 0,914 DNF DNF 26
A3 81 CERVIA SUN ODYSSEY 35 Marti Vila Vinyeta CV Mataro 0,970 DNF DNF 26
A3 95 PAULA BAVARIA 36 Alain Orairo/David Palmer RCN Barcelona 0,990 DNF DNF 26
A3 116 TE ARAWA OCEANIS 311 Jordi Breda Garcia Independiente 0,935 DNF DNF 26
A3 121 BARKIKI RO 330 Santiago Porte RCN Masnou 0,970 DNF DNF 26
A3 501 EIHBO SUN ODYSSEY 35 José Marguí Gavara M. Botafoch 0,980 DNC DNC 32



Recorrido :                Barcelona - Ibiza VERSION NORTE

Fecha 10.04.2004

TOTAL YATES 21
CLASIFICACION   BRAVO

Millas 156,0

Salida 08.04.04  07:35:00

BRAVO

Embarcación Serie Patrón Club TCC Llegada % T. real T.comp. Cl.
B 11 MYRTA EVASION 34 Juan Luis Migeon Independiente 0,846 09.04.04 08:52:56 01. 01:17:56 00. 21:24:10 1
B 10 TRASTITO II GRANADA 35 Francesc Santanach RCMB 0,929 09.04.04 08:05:20 01. 00:30:20 00. 22:45:56 2
B 110 SEMPREUXIA OYSTER 39 Javier Julvez Muñoz RCN Vigo 0,895 09.04.04 09:11:30 01. 01:36:30 00. 22:55:10 3

BH 148 SI PLANX MAXL 95 Guillem Llabres CN Sa Rapita 0,861 09.04.04 10:18:14 01. 02:43:14 00. 23:00:23 4
B 142 MERCANAUTIC BAVARIA 340 Juan Poyatos Oliver Independiente 0,940 09.04.04 08:21:55 01. 00:46:55 00. 23:17:42 5
B 91 DOCK SUR NEPTUNE 99 Marcelo Devincenzi CV Golfus 0,879 09.04.04 10:10:37 01. 02:35:37 00. 23:22:33 6
B 69 ADA 3 NORTH WIND 38 Marco Ribera RCMB 0,941 09.04.04 08:28:18 01. 00:53:18 00. 23:25:12 7
B 47 CORSARA GRAND SOLEI 39 Jose Mª Vidal RCMB 0,964 09.04.04 07:56:57 01. 00:21:57 00. 23:29:19 8
B 98 SHOCH ULLOD FURIA 37 Asier Garcia Borroso RCM del Abra 0,963 09.04.04 08:10:45 01. 00:35:45 00. 23:41:09 9
B 40 AVA ROA PHANTOM 35 Marc Arias Bellot CN Vilanova 0,894 09.04.04 10:10:37 01. 02:35:37 00. 23:46:29 10
B 33 TAGOMAGO FIRST 35 Josep Mª Fontanals CP Masnou 0,954 09.04.04 08:46:03 01. 01:11:03 01. 00:01:33 11
B 74 GRAN BLAU BELLIURE 50 Pere Vendrell Tarrés CN El Balis 0,975 09.04.04 08:25:58 01. 00:50:58 01. 00:13:42 12
B 78 CRISAN PUMA 38 Pedro L. Oliver Payarols P Olimpic 0,964 09.04.04 08:44:03 01. 01:09:03 01. 00:14:43 13

BH 406 PARADIS FIRST 375 Nadal Más Bauza CN La Rapita 0,965 09.04.04 08:55:26 01. 01:20:26 01. 00:27:13 14
B 124 LEPAPILLON PUMA 32 Max Rondeau C Rem Arenys 0,899 09.04.04 10:50:36 01. 03:15:36 01. 00:30:24 15

Cod.Num

La Ruta de la Sal 2004



BH 46 DESIRADE 7 BIANCA 414 Chrisitian Weneque YC St. Cyprien 1,010 09.04.04 08:46:16 01. 01:11:16 01. 01:26:23 16
B 75 MACARELLA FURIA 33 Juan de la Cruz CN Arenal 0,916 09.04.04 12:25:23 01. 04:50:23 01. 02:25:02 17
B 52 AROHA RAHI DINAMIQUE 44 EXPRESS José Victor Fernandez Independiente 0,999 09.04.04 10:21:31 01. 02:46:31 01. 02:44:55 18

BG 2 CALIPSO I FURIA 37 J Alberto Carlos Mateo Digón Independiente 0,959 DNC DNC 19
BG 15 LUARD DUFOUR 35 Gerard Ferragut Muxi RCMB 0,928 DNC DNC 19
BG 34 EUREKA II CATALINA 36 Eladio Vallina RCNB 0,922 DNC DNC 19



Recorrido :                Barcelona - Ibiza VERSION NORTE

Fecha 10.04.2004

TOTAL YATES 7
CLASIFICACION  CHARLY

Millas 156,0

Salida 08.04.04  07:35:00

CHARLY

Embarcación Serie Patrón Club TCC Llegada % T. real T.comp. Cl.
C 120 SAMARUCH BLAU ALPA 9,50 Xisco Lladó CN La Rapita 0,820 09.04.04 10:48:55 01. 03:13:55 00. 22:19:49 1
C 127 CHOOF... NICHOLSON 34 Jean Paul Medrano Xamena P Ginesta 0,910 09.04.04 08:08:38 01. 00:33:38 00. 22:21:00 2
C 109 ALTAMAR UDONDO 40 Javier Ramos Polo RCMB 0,935 09.04.04 08:29:42 01. 00:54:42 00. 23:17:33 3
C 128 BERNADETTE III SIROCCO MKII Oscar Orallo CN Sa Rapita 0,881 09.04.04 10:10:09 01. 02:35:09 00. 23:25:20 4
C 93 PATTOKA NORTH WIND Ocena Racer Unai Basurko de Miguel CN Puerto Getaria 0,980 09.04.04 07:29:50 00. 23:54:50 00. 23:26:08 5
C 105 BUSCOTRIPULANTES.COM Sparkmann & Stephens 38 Luís Fenandez-Cotero CM Port Olimpic 0,940 09.04.04 09:31:40 01. 01:56:40 01. 00:23:16 6
C 66 MUNGA TRINTELLA III A Antoni Oliver Reus CN Porto Colom 0,851 DNF DNF 7
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Fecha 10.04.2004

TOTAL YATES 8
CLASIFICACION  DELTA

Millas 156,0

Salida 08.04.04  07:35:00

DELTA

Embarcación Serie Patrón Club TCC Llegada. % T. real T.comp. Cl.
D 6 TRANSOCEAN SKIPPER BELIZE 43 Siga Curt Iborra CN Vilanova 1,069 09.04.04 03:17:09 00. 19:42:09 00. 21:03:43 1
D 76 SIR HENRY OUTREMER 45 Pierre de Groodt CN Campello 1,193 09.04.04 03:18:43 00. 19:43:43 00. 23:32:10 2
D 58 JIBARO LOCO BELIZE 43 Juan Colomer CN Vilanova 1,068 09.04.04 07:28:47 00. 23:53:47 01. 01:31:17 3
D 65 TIGROU NORMANNI Michel Lirsac Independiente 1,346 09.04.04 05:12:15 00. 21:37:15 01. 05:06:06 4
D 153 COMO NO CORSAIR F27 Eberhard Kloers ASVi.A. / CNA 1,196 09.04.04 10:00:01 01. 02:25:01 01. 07:35:41 5
D 38 CLERICO PRIVILEGE 435 Carlos Magaña Port Ginesta 1,077 DNF DNF 6
D 27 TRIDENT CORSAIR F 27 Joan Romeu Sendros CN St. Feliu G 1,196 DNC DNC 7
D 407 MEPHISTO OUTREMER 45 Jean Claude Micelli Independiente 1,193 DNC DNC 7

D 145 SANCHEZ SANTIAGO TAHITI 75 Esteba Pujolar Mare Nostrum 1,000 08.04.04 23:14:12 00/15:19:12

Cod.Num
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Fecha 10.04.2004

TOTAL YATES 8
CLASIFICACION  ECHO

Millas 156,0

Salida 08.04.04  07:35:00

ECHO

Embarcación Serie Patrón Club TCC Llegada % T. real T.comp. Cl.
EH 62 GUARDIA CIVIL BARCELONA J 105 José Guillermo Montanero M Port Ginesta 1,017 09.04.04 06:11:15 00. 22:36:15 00. 22:59:18 1
E 158 A TODO TRAPO FUSION 62 Albert Marcus RCMB 1,213 09.04.04 02:55:26 00. 19:20:26 00. 23:27:36 2
E 104 INAUDIT BH 36 TRECKER Miguel Fiori CV Palamós 1,030 09.04.04 06:51:10 00. 23:16:10 00. 23:58:03 3
E 163 ZAMORA BH 36 Fraccionado Juan Carlos de Ana Herrero CV Zamora 1,052 09.04.04 06:22:10 00. 22:47:10 00. 23:58:16 4
E 72 PROVIDENCE FIRST 47,7 John Sisk RIYC 1,126 09.04.04 04:52:20 00. 21:17:20 00. 23:58:17 5
E 31 BONDBUSTER McGREGOR 65 Gian Andrea Ameri C del Mare - Genova 1,172 09.04.04 04:22:46 00. 20:47:46 01. 00:22:23 6

EG 43 KARMA POGO 850 Philippe Brousseau CN El Balis 1,011 09.04.04 09:57:03 01. 02:22:03 01. 02:39:27 7
E 94 ABACO SUN ODYSSEY 54 DS Erwin V.E. Richter Independiente 1,134 OCS OCS 8
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TOTAL YATES 9
CLASIFICACION  GOLF

Millas 156,0

Salida 08.04.04  07:35:00

GOLF

Embarcación Serie Patrón Club TCC Llegada % T. real T.comp. Cl.
AG2 77 MAGIC SUN ODYSSEY 37 Josep Mª Ginjaume CN Port d'Aro 0,940 09.04.04 07:39:03 01. 00:04:03 00. 22:37:24 1
AG3 151 S'INDIO FIRST 31,7 Juan Llado Xamena CN Sa Rapita 0,979 09.04.04 07:24:13 00. 23:49:13 00. 23:19:12 2
AG3 80 MOSCA GITANA SUN ODYSSEY 35 Jordi Ginjaume CN Port d'Aro 0,973 09.04.04 08:11:31 01. 00:36:31 00. 23:56:39 3
AG2 134 MARENOSTRUM RESORT SUN FAST 40 Santiago Twose Barnosell CN Arenys de Mar 1,033 09.04.04 07:11:58 00. 23:36:58 01. 00:23:44 4
EG 43 KARMA POGO 850 Philippe Brousseau CN El Balis 1,011 09.04.04 09:57:03 2 01. 02:53:41 01. 03:11:26 5
BG 2 CALIPSO I FURIA 37 J Alberto Carlos Mateo Digón Independiente 0,959 DNC DNC 6
BG 15 LUARD DUFOUR 35 Gerard Ferragut Muxi RCMB 0,928 DNC DNC 6
BG 34 EUREKA II CATALINA 36 Eladio Vallina RCNB 0,922 DNC DNC 6
IG1 37 TEUL NORTH WIND 47 Carlos Pipino Martinez CN Torredembarra 1,030 DNC DNC 6
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TOTAL YATES 14
CLASIFICACION  HOTEL

Millas 156,0

Salida 08.04.04  07:35:00

HOTEL

Embarcación Serie Patrón Club TCC Llegada % T. real T.comp. Cl.
IH2 49 BLAU DOS RO 300 Rosa Ochoa RCMB 0,911 09.04.04 08:15:53 01. 00:40:53 00. 22:29:05 1
BH 148 SI PLANX MAXL 95 Guillem Llabres CN Sa Rapita 0,861 09.04.04 10:18:14 01. 02:43:14 00. 23:00:23 2
IH2 156 MANU TERCER FIRST 35 Lluís Casademont CV Palamós 0,924 09.04.04 08:29:16 01. 00:54:16 00. 23:00:42 3
AH3 141 ALBORADA DIEZ BAVARIA 36 Gonzalo Arnal Cermeño CN Ampolla 0,980 09.04.04 07:29:26 00. 23:54:26 00. 23:25:45 4
EH 62 GUARDIA CIVIL BARCELONA J 105 José Guillermo Montanero M Port Ginesta 1,017 09.04.04 06:11:15 2 00. 23:03:23 00. 23:26:54 5
IH2 32 BAAL FIRST 32 S 5 Enric Capo Giol CP Masnou 0,913 09.04.04 09:40:05 01. 02:05:05 00. 23:48:55 6
AH3 131 NIDEA SUN ODYSSEY 32.2 Josep Mª Ballesta CV Palamós 0,915 09.04.04 09:50:42 01. 02:15:42 01. 00:01:46 7
AH2 87 CORALDIE SUN FAST 37 Fernand Onfroy SNCV Port Vendres 0,981 09.04.04 08:20:23 01. 00:45:23 01. 00:17:10 8
BH 406 PARADIS FIRST 375 Nadal Más Bauza CN La Rapita 0,965 09.04.04 08:55:26 01. 01:20:26 01. 00:27:13 9
BH 46 DESIRADE 7 BIANCA 414 Chrisitian Weneque YC St. Cyprien 1,010 09.04.04 08:46:16 01. 01:11:16 01. 01:26:23 10
AH1 42 MULLUMBIM OCEANIS 473 Alain Bassat YCAR 1,060 09.04.04 08:01:14 01. 00:26:14 01. 01:54:12 11
IH1 9 MAMBO 3 X-YACHTS 51,2 Andrea Muzzi CM Port Olimpic 1,157 09.04.04 06:48:50 00. 23:13:50 01. 02:52:40 12
IH2 20 GUINDILLA SUN LIGHT 30 Clive Rudd Fernandez C de Mar 0,902 09.04.04 14:19:22 01. 06:44:22 01. 03:43:37 13

AH1 159 YATE CENTER FEELING 44 Eva Piulats M. Port Ginesta 1,019 DNF DNF 14
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Recorrido :                Barcelona - Ibiza VERSION NORTE

Fecha 10.04.2004

TOTAL YATES 22
CLASIFICACION   INDIA 1

Millas 156,0

Salida 08.04.04  07:35:00

INDIA 1

Embarcación Serie Patrón Club TCC Llegada % T. real T.comp. Cl.
I1 24 ISLAY SUN SHINE Artur Sotos Verges Independiente 0,965 09.04.04 07:37:13 01. 00:02:13 00. 23:11:44 1
I1 111 ESCIL.LA SUN LEGEND 41 Anna Corbella RCMB 0,980 09.04.04 07:35:12 01. 00:00:12 00. 23:31:24 2
I1 122 PRINCESA I SUN SHINE 38 Alberto Garcia Suarez P Ginesta 0,914 09.04.04 09:19:15 01. 01:44:15 00. 23:31:27 3
I1 67 ASSIA VOYAGE 12 José Mitjans Burens CN Vilanova 0,914 09.04.04 09:24:10 01. 01:49:10 00. 23:35:56 4
I1 4 LA RAUXA X 382 Agustin Farré Maymó MP Vell 1,033 09.04.04 06:40:49 00. 23:05:49 00. 23:51:33 5
I1 59 TSUNAMI FIRST 41S 5 Domingo Gil Sapena CV Golfus 1,025 09.04.04 07:34:10 00. 23:59:10 01. 00:35:09 6
I1 146 SOMNI IBIZA 410 Enric Picanyol CN Arenys de Mar 1,007 09.04.04 08:13:18 01. 00:38:18 01. 00:48:39 7
I1 108 MERIAH HUNTER LEGEND 45 Luis Jaime Villalba RCMB 1,045 09.04.04 07:30:50 00. 23:55:50 01. 01:00:27 8
I1 85 TRAVIESO BAVARIA 39 Angel Roldan Hernandez CN Premia de Mar 1,000 09.04.04 09:25:46 01. 01:50:46 01. 01:50:46 9
I1 86 LUA DOS SUN ODYSSEY 51 Julia Ojeda de Castro RCN La Coruña 1,069 09.04.04 07:47:30 01. 00:12:30 01. 01:52:43 10
I1 136 SHANA SUN MAGIC 44 Alvaro Jauma Independiente 1,050 09.04.04 08:15:34 01. 00:40:34 01. 01:54:36 11
I1 405 STELLA BIANCA VOYAGUE 12.50 Marisol Torres CINA 0,980 09.04.04 10:15:46 01. 02:40:46 01. 02:08:45 12
I1 30 SLIP ANCHOR OCEANIS 500 Armando Guilarte Ass.Vasca P.C.Y. 1,011 09.04.04 09:48:00 01. 02:13:00 01. 02:30:18 13
I1 22 SWEET VALERIA BAVARIA 44 David Marginet Independiente 1,075 09.04.04 08:31:21 01. 00:56:21 01. 02:48:35 14

IH1 9 MAMBO 3 X-YACHTS 51,2 Andrea Muzzi CM Port Olimpic 1,157 09.04.04 06:48:50 00. 23:13:50 01. 02:52:40 15
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I1 17 RUMBO LIBRE 2-HOJA DE PARRA SUN FAST 41 Joan Delclos CN Vilanova 1,045 09.04.04 09:49:34 01. 02:14:34 01. 03:25:25 16
I1 162 KERAVEN SUN ODYSSEY 51 Daniel Sayag Independiente 1,080 09.04.04 09:50:02 01. 02:15:02 01. 04:21:02 17
I1 154 KIRIA ELAN 431 Roger Harrison Independiente 1,050 09.04.04 11:04:01 01. 03:29:01 01. 04:51:28 18
I1 26 KOALA TERCERO OLA 50 NW Martin Gonzalo Cano CN Pinyana 1,150 09.04.04 10:17:20 01. 02:42:20 01. 06:42:41 19
I1 107 LA XANCUS EOLE 49 Ignacio Matos Olozaga BRYC 1,130 09.04.04 12:31:58 01. 04:56:58 01. 08:42:46 20
I1 23 BOLD RULER SUN ODYSSEY 51 Ricard López Rodriguez Independiente 1,080 DNF DNF 21

IG1 37 TEUL NORTH WIND 47 Carlos Pipino Martinez CN Torredembarra 1,030 DNC DNC 22



Recorrido :                Barcelona - Ibiza VERSION NORTE

Fecha 10.04.2004

TOTAL YATES 16
CLASIFICACION   INDIA 2

Millas 156,0

Salida 08.04.04  07:35:00

INDIA 2

Embarcación Serie Patrón Club TCC Llegada % T. real T.comp. Cl.
I2 3 AIVIS FORTUNA 9 Manuel Guasch Riera CN Ibiza 0,932 09.04.04 07:11:03 00. 23:36:03 00. 21:59:46 1
I2 149 VELIKA ISTRA VOYAGE 11,20 Antoni Labalsa Capdevila CV Mataro 0,931 09.04.04 07:28:31 00. 23:53:31 00. 22:14:36 2

IH2 49 BLAU DOS RO 300 Rosa Ochoa RCMB 0,911 09.04.04 08:15:53 01. 00:40:53 00. 22:29:05 3
IH2 156 MANU TERCER FIRST 35 Lluís Casademont CV Palamós 0,924 09.04.04 08:29:16 01. 00:54:16 00. 23:00:42 4
I2 144 SARGANTANA FORTUNA 9 Jacques Leon Laurent Surf Formentera 0,936 09.04.04 08:19:52 01. 00:44:52 00. 23:09:50 5

IH2 32 BAAL FIRST 32 S 5 Enric Capo Giol CP Masnou 0,913 09.04.04 09:40:05 01. 02:05:05 00. 23:48:55 6
I2 135 PILONGA FIRST 32 S 5 Mateo Obrador CN Sa Rapita 0,937 09.04.04 09:29:37 01. 01:54:37 01. 00:16:41 7
I2 25 LA BRUJA VI GRAND SOLEI 343 Federico Hernandez García CM Port Ginesta 0,950 09.04.04 09:11:12 01. 01:36:12 01. 00:19:23 8
I2 143 TAJAMAR PRIMERO FURIA 332 Josep Torrent Tena Independiente 0,925 09.04.04 10:25:01 01. 02:50:01 01. 00:49:16 9
I2 12 CARTA MARINA SUN ODYSSEY 31 José Mozo Fernand Independiente 0,906 09.04.04 11:16:16 01. 03:41:16 01. 01:05:06 10
I2 115 AQUITAT SUN ODYSSEY 34,2 Cesár José Villegas Independiente 0,950 09.04.04 10:12:34 01. 02:37:34 01. 01:17:41 11
I2 114 JOMAJACA FURIA 32 José Luís Romo Ulloa Colonia St. Jordi 1,068 09.04.04 08:57:10 01. 01:22:10 01. 03:05:40 12

IH2 20 GUINDILLA SUN LIGHT 30 Clive Rudd Fernandez C de Mar 0,902 09.04.04 14:19:22 01. 06:44:22 01. 03:43:37 13
I2 60 YUPAS PUMA 37 FUTURE Salvador Moiné CN Salou 0,911 DNF DNF 14
I2 125 HOTEL CARLEMANY ANDORRA ATLAS 1100 Juan Antonio Selva/Marcel Lescano CN Aiguadolç 1,025 DNF DNF 14
I2 89 ICSA SUN FAST 36 Manuel Moreno de Vicente RCR Alicante 1,020 DNC DNC 16
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